

January 16, 2024

National	Stock Exchange	of India Limited	BSE Limited		
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor			Corporate Relationship Department		
Plot No. C/1, G Block; Bandra (East)			Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers		
Mumbai 400 051			Dalal Street; Fort, Mumbai 400 001		
Equity	Scrip Code	RADIOCITY	Equity	Scrip Code	540366
	ISIN	INE919I01024		ISIN	INE919I01024
NCRPS	Scrip Code	RADIOCITY	NCRPS	Scrip Code	717504
	ISIN	INE919I04010		ISIN	INE919I04010

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call to discuss financial performance for third quarter of FY 2023-24 ended December 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Part A of Schedule III, we wish to inform you that the conference call to discuss financial performance of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is scheduled as per the details given below:

Day	:	Thursday
Date	:	January 25, 2024
Time :		3:00 P.M. (IST)
Invite :		Refer Invite appended below

We enclose herewith details of the conference call issued by the Company that is self-explanatory and Conference Call invite is available on the website of the Company at www.radiocity.in

We request you to inform your members accordingly.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Music Broadcast Limited

Arpita Kapoor Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a













Music Broadcast Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Earnings Call

To discuss the Q3FY24 Results on Thursday, 25th January 2024 at 03:00 PM (IST)

Participants from Music Broadcast Limited

Mr. Ashit Kukian - Chief Executive Officer Mr. Rajiv Shah - Investor Relations Team

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link: <u>Music Broadcast Ltd. Q3FY24 Earnings Call</u>

Local Access Numbers					
Primary Number:	International Toll-Free Numbers:				
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448				
+91 22 6280 1309	Singapore: 800 101 2045				
+91 22 7115 8210	UK: 0 808 101 1573				
131 22 7113 0210	USA: 1 866 746 2133				

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.